

Summary - Tabulation of Bids
MT SWEETGRASS 210(1), Main Boulder River
Road Improvements

State: MT

County: Sweet Grass

Opened at:

WFLHD, Montana Office

Date Opened:

12/13/2016

Signed:

Name: James Mikell

Title: Contract Specialist

Contract Awarded to: M.A. DeAtley Construction Inc.

Contract Number DTFH7017C00004

Contract Award Date 02/03/2017

Responsive

| | Base | Option A | TOTAL | |
|---|----------------|----------------|----------------|-----|
| MK Weeden Construction PO Box 1164 Lewistown, MT 59457 | \$5,691,712.00 | \$1,406,768.00 | \$7,098,480.00 | No |
| M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc 829 Evans Road Clarkston, WA 99403 | \$6,195,869.50 | \$1,155,543.00 | \$7,351,412.50 | Yes |
| Engineer's Estimate | \$4,544,104.25 | \$998,445.50 | \$5,542,549.75 | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

| | | | |
|----------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| | 1 | 2 | |
| Total of Bid Items: | \$ 4,544,104.25 | \$ 5,691,712.00 | \$ 6,195,869.50 |

Project No: MT SWEETGRASS 210(1)

Project Name: MAIN BOULDER RIVER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

| CQ = "Contract Quantity" | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc. | | M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc. | |
|--------------------------|------------|---|---------------|---------------------|---------------|------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | |
| 1 | 15101-0000 | MOBILIZATION | | | | | | | |
| 1 | Line A0020 | ALL LPSM | \$ 403,250.00 | \$ 403,250.00 | \$ 768,200.00 | \$ 768,200.00 | \$ 687,350.00 | \$ 687,350.00 | |
| 2 | 15201-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING | | | | | | | |
| 2 | Line A0040 | ALL LPSM | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 78,000.00 | \$ 145,900.00 | \$ 145,900.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | \$ 200,000.00 | |
| 3 | 15301-0000 | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL | | | | | | | |
| 3 | Line A0060 | ALL LPSM | \$ 66,500.00 | \$ 66,500.00 | \$ 130,700.00 | \$ 130,700.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | |
| 4 | 15401-0000 | CONTRACTOR TESTING | | | | | | | |
| 4 | Line A0080 | ALL LPSM | \$ 49,000.00 | \$ 49,000.00 | \$ 118,700.00 | \$ 118,700.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | \$ 250,000.00 | |
| 5 | 15501-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE | | | | | | | |
| 5 | Line A0100 | ALL LPSM | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | |
| 6 | 15701-0000 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SWPPP MONITORING | | | | | | | |
| 6 | Line A0120 | ALL LPSM | \$ 13,250.00 | \$ 13,250.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | |
| 7 | 15703-1000 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SOIL STABILIZATION, TEMPORARY | | | | | | | |
| 7 | Line A0140 | 12.0 ACRE | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2,960.00 | \$ 35,520.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | |
| 8 | 15705-0100 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE | | | | | | | |
| 8 | Line A0160 | 8,180 LNFT | \$ 4.00 | \$ 32,720.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 49,080.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 36,810.00 | |
| 9 | 15705-1300 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION CHANNEL | | | | | | | |
| 9 | Line A0180 | 990 LNFT | \$ 40.00 | \$ 39,600.00 | \$ 91.50 | \$ 90,585.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 44,550.00 | |
| 10 | 15705-1400 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL | | | | | | | |
| 10 | Line A0200 | 8,330 LNFT | \$ 3.50 | \$ 29,155.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 24,990.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 37,485.00 | |
| 11 | 15705-1600 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, ABSORBENT BOOM | | | | | | | |
| 11 | Line A0220 | 250 LNFT | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 17.50 | \$ 4,375.00 | |
| 12 | 15705-1800 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, TEMPORARY DIVERSION BERM | | | | | | | |
| 12 | Line A0240 | 1,760 LNFT | \$ 40.00 | \$ 70,400.00 | \$ 4.75 | \$ 8,360.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 21,120.00 | |
| 13 | 15705-2100 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT BARRIER | | | | | | | |
| 13 | Line A0260 | 486 LNFT | \$ 15.00 | \$ 7,290.00 | \$ 18.50 | \$ 8,991.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 21,870.00 | |
| 14 | 15706-0200 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM | | | | | | | |
| 14 | Line A0280 | 118 EACH | \$ 60.00 | \$ 7,080.00 | \$ 87.50 | \$ 10,325.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 7,670.00 | |
| 15 | 15801-0000 | WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL | | | | | | | |
| 15 | Line A0300 | 2,650 MGAL | \$ 20.00 | \$ 53,000.00 | \$ 24.50 | \$ 64,925.00 | \$ 17.50 | \$ 46,375.00 | |
| 16 | 20101-0000 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | | | | |
| 16 | Line A0320 | 13.7 ACRE | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 61,650.00 | \$ 4,970.00 | \$ 68,089.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 95,900.00 | |
| 17 | 20301-0700 | REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR | | | | | | | |
| 17 | Line A0340 | 5 EACH | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 630.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 250.00 | |
| 18 | 20301-1100 | REMOVAL OF GATE | | | | | | | |
| 18 | Line A0360 | 5 EACH | \$ 150.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 6,500.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | |
| 19 | 20301-1600 | REMOVAL OF MAILBOX | | | | | | | |
| 19 | Line A0380 | 3 EACH | \$ 100.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 158.00 | \$ 474.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 150.00 | |
| 20 | 20301-1900 | REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | |
| 20 | Line A0400 | 12 EACH | \$ 450.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | |
| 21 | 20301-2400 | REMOVAL OF SIGN | | | | | | | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,544,104.25 \$ 5,691,712.00 \$ 6,195,869.50

Project No: MT SWEETGRASS 210(1)

Project Name: MAIN BOULDER RIVER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

| | | CO = "Contract Quantity" | | | Engineer's Estimate | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc. | | M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc. | |
|----------|--|--------------------------|------------|--------------|---------------------|---------------|------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | | |
| 21 | Line A0420 | 31 | EACH | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,015.00 | \$ 158.00 | \$ 4,898.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 2,325.00 | |
| 22 | 20302-0800 REMOVAL OF FENCE, BARBED WIRE | | | | | | | | | |
| 22 | Line A0440 | 5,382 | LNFT | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,382.00 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 13,455.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 5,382.00 | |
| 23 | 20304-1000 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS, TWO MILE BRIDGE | | | | | | | | | |
| 23 | Line A0460 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 50,000.00 | \$ 145,400.00 | \$ 145,400.00 | \$ 105,000.00 | \$ 105,000.00 | |
| 24 | 20401-0000 ROADWAY EXCAVATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 24 | Line A0480 | 28,250 | CUYD | \$ 11.75 | \$ 331,937.50 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 169,500.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 565,000.00 | |
| 25 | 20801-0000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 25 | Line A0500 | 270 | CUYD (CQ) | \$ 40.00 | \$ 10,800.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 4,860.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 8,100.00 | |
| 26 | 20815-0000 COFFERDAMS, TWO MILE BRIDGE | | | | | | | | | |
| 26 | Line A0520 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 377,600.00 | \$ 377,600.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | \$ 55,000.00 | |
| 27 | 25101-2200 PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| 27 | Line A0540 | 230 | CUYD | \$ 95.00 | \$ 21,850.00 | \$ 66.50 | \$ 15,295.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 21,850.00 | |
| 28 | 25101-2300 PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 3 | | | | | | | | | |
| 28 | Line A0560 | 750 | CUYD | \$ 100.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 51,750.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 71,250.00 | |
| 29 | 25101-2400 PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 4 | | | | | | | | | |
| 29 | Line A0580 | 1,200 | CUYD | \$ 115.00 | \$ 138,000.00 | \$ 76.50 | \$ 91,800.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 114,000.00 | |
| 30 | 25120-2100 RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD B, CLASS 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| 30 | Line A0600 | 4,110 | LNFT | \$ 28.00 | \$ 115,080.00 | \$ 24.00 | \$ 98,640.00 | \$ 27.50 | \$ 113,025.00 | |
| 31 | 25126-0000 REMOVE AND RESET BOULDER | | | | | | | | | |
| 31 | Line A0620 | 5 | EACH | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 6,160.00 | \$ 30,800.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 875.00 | |
| 32 | 25201-1000 SPECIAL ROCK EMBANKMENT, MECHANICALLY-PLACED | | | | | | | | | |
| 32 | Line A0640 | 250 | CUYD | \$ 95.00 | \$ 23,750.00 | \$ 77.50 | \$ 19,375.00 | \$ 95.00 | \$ 23,750.00 | |
| 33 | 25210-0000 ROCKERY | | | | | | | | | |
| 33 | Line A0660 | 300 | SQFT | \$ 115.00 | \$ 34,500.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | |
| 34 | 25501-1000 MECHANICALLY STABILIZED EARTH WALL, WELDED WIRE FACE | | | | | | | | | |
| 34 | Line A0680 | 13,950 | SQFT (CQ) | \$ 50.00 | \$ 697,500.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 558,000.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 767,250.00 | |
| 35 | 30111-2000 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, 6-INCH DEPTH | | | | | | | | | |
| 35 | Line A0700 | 950 | SQYD | \$ 4.75 | \$ 4,512.50 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 7,125.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 10,450.00 | |
| 36 | 30111-3000 AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, 8-INCH DEPTH | | | | | | | | | |
| 36 | Line A0720 | 29,900 | SQYD | \$ 6.75 | \$ 201,825.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 299,000.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 328,900.00 | |
| 37 | 31402-0000 STOCKPILED AGGREGATE, SURFACE COURSE | | | | | | | | | |
| 37 | Line A0740 | 3,500 | CUYD | \$ 15.00 | \$ 52,500.00 | \$ 24.50 | \$ 85,750.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 105,000.00 | |
| 38 | 55101-2000 STEEL H-PILE, 14 X 102, IN PLACE | | | | | | | | | |
| 38 | Line A0760 | 1,488 | LNFT | \$ 100.00 | \$ 148,800.00 | \$ 137.00 | \$ 203,856.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 126,480.00 | |
| 39 | 55104-1000 DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST | | | | | | | | | |
| 39 | Line A0780 | 2 | EACH | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 5,910.00 | \$ 11,820.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | |
| 40 | 55201-0200 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE) | | | | | | | | | |
| 40 | Line A0800 | 42 | CUYD (CQ) | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 42,000.00 | \$ 1,180.00 | \$ 49,560.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 54,600.00 | |
| 41 | 55201-0800 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE) | | | | | | | | | |
| 41 | Line A0820 | 36 | CUYD (CQ) | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 43,200.00 | \$ 1,370.00 | \$ 49,320.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 46,800.00 | |
| 42 | 55202-2000 STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE), FOR APPROACH SLABS, TYPE 2 | | | | | | | | | |
| 42 | Line A0840 | 75 | SQYD (CQ) | \$ 400.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 845.00 | \$ 63,375.00 | \$ 360.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,544,104.25 \$ 5,691,712.00 \$ 6,195,869.50

Project No: MT SWEETGRASS 210(1)

Project Name: MAIN BOULDER RIVER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

| CO = "Contract Quantity" | | | | Engineer's Estimate | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc. | | M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc. | |
|--------------------------|--|-------|------------|---------------------|---------------|------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|---------------|
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | |
| 43 | 55235-0000 EXPANSION JOINTS | | | | | | | | |
| 43 | Line A0860 | 67 | LNFT (CO) | \$ 75.00 | \$ 5,025.00 | \$ 83.00 | \$ 5,561.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 3,685.00 |
| 44 | 55302-3100 PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE DECKED BULB TEE GIRDERS, 65-INCH, TWO MILE BRIDGE | | | | | | | | |
| 44 | Line A0880 | 625 | LNFT (CO) | \$ 600.00 | \$ 375,000.00 | \$ 751.00 | \$ 469,375.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 375,000.00 |
| 45 | 55401-1000 REINFORCING STEEL | | | | | | | | |
| 45 | Line A0900 | 9,900 | LB (CO) | \$ 1.25 | \$ 12,375.00 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 22,275.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 49,500.00 |
| 46 | 55401-2000 REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED | | | | | | | | |
| 46 | Line A0920 | 5,270 | LB (CO) | \$ 1.50 | \$ 7,905.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 15,810.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 26,350.00 |
| 47 | 55601-1100 BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL, TWO RAIL (MDT W740) | | | | | | | | |
| 47 | Line A0940 | 295 | LNFT (CO) | \$ 180.00 | \$ 53,100.00 | \$ 183.00 | \$ 53,985.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 38,350.00 |
| 48 | 56401-1000 BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC | | | | | | | | |
| 48 | Line A0960 | 10 | EACH (CO) | \$ 400.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 1,290.00 | \$ 12,900.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 300.00 |
| 49 | 56901-0000 CONCRETE OVERLAY, FIBER REINFORCED, TWO MILE BRIDGE | | | | | | | | |
| 49 | Line A0980 | 430 | SQYD (CO) | \$ 130.00 | \$ 55,900.00 | \$ 77.00 | \$ 33,110.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 172,000.00 |
| 50 | 60201-0400 12-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | |
| 50 | Line A1000 | 145 | LNFT | \$ 50.00 | \$ 7,250.00 | \$ 57.00 | \$ 8,265.00 | \$ 57.50 | \$ 8,337.50 |
| 51 | 60201-0800 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | |
| 51 | Line A1020 | 1,045 | LNFT | \$ 70.00 | \$ 73,150.00 | \$ 73.00 | \$ 76,285.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 88,825.00 |
| 52 | 60201-1400 60-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | |
| 52 | Line A1040 | 265 | LNFT | \$ 175.00 | \$ 46,375.00 | \$ 235.00 | \$ 62,275.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 43,725.00 |
| 53 | 60221-4050 12 FEET SPAN, 8 FEET RISE REINFORCED CONCRETE BOX CULVERT, SINGLE BARREL | | | | | | | | |
| 53 | Line A1060 | 42 | LNFT | \$ 2,110.00 | \$ 88,620.00 | \$ 3,850.00 | \$ 161,700.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 115,500.00 |
| 54 | 60302-0000 STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE-ARCH, 9'-4" X 6'-3" | | | | | | | | |
| 54 | Line A1080 | 62 | LNFT | \$ 875.00 | \$ 54,250.00 | \$ 899.00 | \$ 55,738.00 | \$ 925.00 | \$ 57,350.00 |
| 55 | 60302-0000 STRUCTURAL PLATE PIPE-ARCH, 10'-8" X 6'-11" | | | | | | | | |
| 55 | Line A1100 | 62 | LNFT | \$ 900.00 | \$ 55,800.00 | \$ 989.00 | \$ 61,318.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 62,000.00 |
| 56 | 60417-0000 CLEANOUT | | | | | | | | |
| 56 | Line A1120 | 6 | EACH | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 239.00 | \$ 1,434.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 57 | 60501-0000 STANDARD UNDERDRAIN SYSTEM | | | | | | | | |
| 57 | Line A1140 | 2,175 | LNFT | \$ 25.00 | \$ 54,375.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 71,775.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 43,500.00 |
| 58 | 60510-0800 6-INCH OUTLET PIPE | | | | | | | | |
| 58 | Line A1160 | 126 | LNFT | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,520.00 | \$ 32.00 | \$ 4,032.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 2,520.00 |
| 59 | 61702-0600 TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED | | | | | | | | |
| 59 | Line A1180 | 2 | EACH | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 4,310.00 | \$ 8,620.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 60 | 61702-0800 TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT | | | | | | | | |
| 60 | Line A1200 | 2 | EACH | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 4,670.00 | \$ 9,340.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| 61 | 61707-0000 STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING | | | | | | | | |
| 61 | Line A1220 | 50 | LNFT | \$ 180.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 124.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 |
| 62 | 61901-0000 FENCE, TEMPORARY ORANGE PLASTIC | | | | | | | | |
| 62 | Line A1240 | 1,000 | LNFT | \$ 2.50 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2.25 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| 63 | 61901-0553 FENCE, BARB-LESS WIRE, 4 STRAND, STEEL POST | | | | | | | | |
| 63 | Line A1260 | 5,575 | LNFT | \$ 2.75 | \$ 15,331.25 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 27,875.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 16,725.00 |
| 64 | 61902-0000 GATE, BARB-LESS WIRE 4-STRAND | | | | | | | | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,544,104.25 \$ 5,691,712.00 \$ 6,195,869.50

Project No: MT SWEETGRASS 210(1)

Project Name: MAIN BOULDER RIVER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

| | | CO = "Contract Quantity" | | Engineer's Estimate | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc. | | M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc. | |
|----------|--|--------------------------|------------|---------------------|--------------|------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|--------------|
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | |
| 64 | Line A1280 | 2 | EACH | \$ 550.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 2,600.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,200.00 |
| 65 | 61902-0900 GATE, METAL, VARIED WIDTHS | | | | | | | | |
| 65 | Line A1300 | 3 | EACH | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 1,770.00 | \$ 5,310.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 2,700.00 |
| 66 | 61920-2000 REMOVE AND RESET GATE | | | | | | | | |
| 66 | Line A1320 | 4 | EACH | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 1,770.00 | \$ 7,080.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 2,000.00 |
| 67 | 61921-1000 REMOVE AND RESET FENCE | | | | | | | | |
| 67 | Line A1340 | 546 | LNFT | \$ 25.00 | \$ 13,650.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 6,552.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 8,190.00 |
| 68 | 62201-0250 DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY | | | | | | | | |
| 68 | Line A1360 | 80 | HOURL | \$ 125.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 106.00 | \$ 8,480.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| 69 | 62201-0350 BACKHOE | | | | | | | | |
| 69 | Line A1380 | 40 | HOURL | \$ 125.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 106.00 | \$ 4,240.00 | \$ 120.00 | \$ 4,800.00 |
| 70 | 62201-2050 ROLLER | | | | | | | | |
| 70 | Line A1400 | 40 | HOURL | \$ 125.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 117.00 | \$ 4,680.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 5,200.00 |
| 71 | 62201-2100 COMPACTOR | | | | | | | | |
| 71 | Line A1420 | 40 | HOURL | \$ 125.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 117.00 | \$ 4,680.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 5,200.00 |
| 72 | 62201-2750 MOTOR GRADER | | | | | | | | |
| 72 | Line A1440 | 80 | HOURL | \$ 200.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 129.00 | \$ 10,320.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 13,600.00 |
| 73 | 62201-3000 HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR | | | | | | | | |
| 73 | Line A1460 | 40 | HOURL | \$ 150.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 168.00 | \$ 6,720.00 | \$ 165.00 | \$ 6,600.00 |
| 74 | 62301-0000 GENERAL LABOR | | | | | | | | |
| 74 | Line A1480 | 240 | HOURL | \$ 60.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 54.50 | \$ 13,080.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| 75 | 62402-0200 FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH | | | | | | | | |
| 75 | Line A1500 | 3.0 | ACRE | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 | \$ 8,360.00 | \$ 25,080.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 40,500.00 |
| 76 | 62406-0200 PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH | | | | | | | | |
| 76 | Line A1520 | 7.5 | ACRE | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 2,040.00 | \$ 15,300.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 45,000.00 |
| 77 | 62406-0400 PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 6-INCH DEPTH | | | | | | | | |
| 77 | Line A1540 | 1.5 | ACRE | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 4,220.00 | \$ 6,330.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 |
| 78 | 62501-0000 TURF ESTABLISHMENT | | | | | | | | |
| 78 | Line A1560 | 11.6 | ACRE (CO) | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 24,360.00 | \$ 2,960.00 | \$ 34,336.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 20,880.00 |
| 79 | 62635-1000 CUTTINGS, COTTONWOOD POLE | | | | | | | | |
| 79 | Line A1580 | 550 | EACH | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |
| 80 | 62635-3000 CUTTINGS, WILLOW POLE | | | | | | | | |
| 80 | Line A1600 | 550 | EACH | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,500.00 |
| 81 | 62901-0000 ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT | | | | | | | | |
| 81 | Line A1620 | 400 | SOYD | \$ 10.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 3,200.00 |
| 82 | 63301-0000 SIGN SYSTEM, MILEPOST | | | | | | | | |
| 82 | Line A1640 | 6 | EACH | \$ 50.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 207.00 | \$ 1,242.00 | \$ 175.00 | \$ 1,050.00 |
| 83 | 63301-1000 SIGN SYSTEM, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED SIGN AND POST | | | | | | | | |
| 83 | Line A1660 | 11 | EACH | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 1,180.00 | \$ 12,980.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 12,100.00 |
| 84 | 63302-0000 SIGN SYSTEM | | | | | | | | |
| 84 | Line A1680 | 130 | SOFT | \$ 30.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 81.50 | \$ 10,595.00 | \$ 70.00 | \$ 9,100.00 |
| 85 | 63309-0000 DELINEATOR, DESIGN C OR F | | | | | | | | |
| 85 | Line A1700 | 74 | EACH | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,220.00 | \$ 68.50 | \$ 5,069.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 4,440.00 |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Total of Bid Items: \$ 4,544,104.25 \$ 5,691,712.00 \$ 6,195,869.50

Project No: MT SWEETGRASS 210(1)

Project Name: MAIN BOULDER RIVER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

| | | CO = "Contract Quantity" | | | Engineer's Estimate | | MK Weeden Construction, Inc. | | M.A. DeAtley Construction, Inc. | |
|----------|---|--------------------------|------------|-----------|---------------------|-------------|------------------------------|-------------|---------------------------------|--|
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | | |
| 86 | 63309-0000 DELINEATOR, CULVERT | | | | | | | | | |
| 86 | Line A1720 | 63 | EACH | \$ 45.00 | \$ 2,835.00 | \$ 151.00 | \$ 9,513.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 8,190.00 | |
| 87 | 63502-0400 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| 87 | Line A1740 | 10 | EACH | \$ 70.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 173.00 | \$ 1,730.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | |
| 88 | 63502-0600 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3 , 8- FEET WIDE | | | | | | | | | |
| 88 | Line A1760 | 12 | EACH | \$ 325.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | \$ 256.00 | \$ 3,072.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | |
| 89 | 63502-1250 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH | | | | | | | | | |
| 89 | Line A1780 | 280 | EACH | \$ 35.00 | \$ 9,800.00 | \$ 59.50 | \$ 16,660.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | |
| 90 | 63502-1300 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM | | | | | | | | | |
| 90 | Line A1800 | 36 | EACH | \$ 45.00 | \$ 1,620.00 | \$ 114.00 | \$ 4,104.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | |
| 91 | 63502-1500 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A | | | | | | | | | |
| 91 | Line A1820 | 24 | EACH | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 3,360.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 720.00 | |
| 92 | 63502-1700 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C | | | | | | | | | |
| 92 | Line A1840 | 80 | EACH | \$ 50.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 11,200.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | |
| 93 | 63503-0400 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONCRETE BARRIER | | | | | | | | | |
| 93 | Line A1860 | 1,800 | LNFT | \$ 20.00 | \$ 36,000.00 | \$ 35.50 | \$ 63,900.00 | \$ 32.50 | \$ 58,500.00 | |
| 94 | 63504-1000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN | | | | | | | | | |
| 94 | Line A1880 | 937 | SQFT | \$ 18.00 | \$ 16,866.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 32,795.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 56,220.00 | |
| 95 | 63507-0700 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR | | | | | | | | | |
| 95 | Line A1900 | 180 | DAY | \$ 500.00 | \$ 90,000.00 | \$ 102.00 | \$ 18,360.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 144,000.00 | |
| 96 | 63509-1000 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER | | | | | | | | | |
| 96 | Line A1920 | 2,600 | FXHR | \$ 45.00 | \$ 117,000.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 117,000.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 117,000.00 | |
| 97 | 63610-2800 CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC, SCHEDULE 80 | | | | | | | | | |
| 97 | Line A1940 | 40 | LNFT | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 32.50 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | |
| 98 | 64603-0200 FIXTURE, MAILBOX | | | | | | | | | |
| 98 | Line A1960 | 3 | EACH | \$ 260.00 | \$ 780.00 | \$ 609.00 | \$ 1,827.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 600.00 | |
| 99 | 64620-0400 REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX | | | | | | | | | |
| 99 | Line A1980 | 1 | EACH | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 3,270.00 | \$ 3,270.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | |
| 100 | 64703-3010 MITIGATION, ROCK WEIR | | | | | | | | | |
| 100 | Line A2000 | 32 | EACH | \$ 625.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 727.00 | \$ 23,264.00 | \$ 1,150.00 | \$ 36,800.00 | |
| 101 | 64703-6000 MITIGATION, FISH PASSAGE BOULDER | | | | | | | | | |
| 101 | Line A2020 | 27 | EACH | \$ 300.00 | \$ 8,100.00 | \$ 276.00 | \$ 7,452.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 4,050.00 | |
| 102 | 64703-7000 MITIGATION, BAFFLE, SEDIMENT RETENTION SILL | | | | | | | | | |
| 102 | Line A2040 | 41 | EACH | \$ 900.00 | \$ 36,900.00 | \$ 118.00 | \$ 4,838.00 | \$ 350.00 | \$ 14,350.00 | |
| 103 | 64704-1000 MITIGATION, STREAMBED MATERIAL | | | | | | | | | |
| 103 | Line A2060 | 434 | CUYD | \$ 75.00 | \$ 32,550.00 | \$ 158.00 | \$ 68,572.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 13,020.00 | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 998,445.50** **\$ 1,406,768.00** **\$ 1,155,543.00**
 Project No: MT SWEETGRASS 210(1)

Project Name: MAIN BOULDER RIVER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

| | | CQ = "Contract Quantity" | | Engineer's Estimate | | MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION | | MA DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION | |
|------------|---|--------------------------|--------------|---------------------|---------------|------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--|
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | |
| 15101-0000 | MOBILIZATION | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3000 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 52,750.00 | \$ 52,750.00 | \$ 278,300.00 | \$ 278,300.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | \$ 85,000.00 | |
| 15201-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3020 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 18,600.00 | \$ 18,600.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | |
| 15301-0000 | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3040 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 43,800.00 | \$ 43,800.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | |
| 15401-0000 | CONTRACTOR TESTING | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3060 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 33,300.00 | \$ 33,300.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | |
| 15501-0000 | CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3080 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 3,960.00 | \$ 3,960.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | |
| 15701-0000 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SWPPP MONITORING | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3100 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 788.00 | \$ 788.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | |
| 15703-1000 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SOIL STABILIZATION, TEMPORARY | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3120 | 2.2 | ACRE | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,960.00 | \$ 6,512.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 2,750.00 | |
| 15705-0100 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3140 | 220 | LNFT | \$ 4.00 | \$ 880.00 | \$ 6.00 | \$ 1,320.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 990.00 | |
| 15705-1400 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, FIBER ROLL | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3160 | 770 | LNFT | \$ 3.50 | \$ 2,695.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 2,310.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 3,465.00 | |
| 15705-1600 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, ABSORBENT BOOM | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3180 | 250 | LNFT | \$ 10.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 3,750.00 | \$ 17.50 | \$ 4,375.00 | |
| 15705-2100 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT BARRIER | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3200 | 370 | LNFT | \$ 15.00 | \$ 5,550.00 | \$ 18.50 | \$ 6,845.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 16,650.00 | |
| 15706-0200 | SOIL EROSION CONTROL, CHECK DAM | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3220 | 35 | EACH | \$ 60.00 | \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 88.00 | \$ 3,080.00 | \$ 65.00 | \$ 2,275.00 | |
| 15801-0000 | WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3240 | 350 | MGAL | \$ 20.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 26.50 | \$ 9,275.00 | \$ 17.50 | \$ 6,125.00 | |
| 20101-0000 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3260 | 2.3 | ACRE | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 10,350.00 | \$ 4,970.00 | \$ 11,431.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 16,100.00 | |
| 20301-0700 | REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3280 | 1 | EACH | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 126.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 50.00 | |
| 20301-1900 | REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3300 | 1 | EACH | \$ 450.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | \$ 1,250.00 | |
| 20301-2400 | REMOVAL OF SIGN | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3320 | 5 | EACH | \$ 65.00 | \$ 325.00 | \$ 158.00 | \$ 790.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 375.00 | |
| 20304-1000 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS, MILLER CREEK BRIDGE | | | | | | | | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 998,445.50** **\$ 1,406,768.00** **\$ 1,155,543.00**
 Project No: MT SWEETGRASS 210(1)

Project Name: MAIN BOULDER RIVER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

| | | CQ = "Contract Quantity" | | Engineer's Estimate | | MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION | | MA DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION | |
|------------|---|--------------------------|--------------|---------------------|---------------|------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--|
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | |
| Line A3340 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 107,800.00 | \$ 107,800.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | |
| 20401-0000 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3360 | 6,750 | CUYD | \$ 11.75 | \$ 79,312.50 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 27,000.00 | \$ 13.25 | \$ 89,437.50 | |
| 20801-0000 | STRUCTURE EXCAVATION | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3380 | 210 | CUYD (CQ) | \$ 40.00 | \$ 8,400.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 3,780.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 5,250.00 | |
| 20815-0000 | COFFERDAMS, MILLER CREEK BRIDGE | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3400 | ALL | LPSM | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 29,000.00 | \$ 29,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | \$ 70,000.00 | |
| 25101-2200 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 2 | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3420 | 20 | CUYD | \$ 95.00 | \$ 1,900.00 | \$ 66.50 | \$ 1,330.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 1,700.00 | |
| 25101-2300 | PLACED RIPRAP, METHOD B, CLASS 3 | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3440 | 750 | CUYD | \$ 100.00 | \$ 75,000.00 | \$ 69.00 | \$ 51,750.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 63,750.00 | |
| 25120-2100 | RIPRAP DITCH, METHOD B, CLASS 1 | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3460 | 390 | LNFT | \$ 28.00 | \$ 10,920.00 | \$ 25.50 | \$ 9,945.00 | \$ 23.75 | \$ 9,262.50 | |
| 30111-2000 | AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, 6-INCH DEPTH | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3480 | 150 | SQYD | \$ 4.75 | \$ 712.50 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 1,125.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | |
| 30111-3000 | AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, 8-INCH DEPTH | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3500 | 4,600 | SQYD | \$ 6.75 | \$ 31,050.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 46,000.00 | \$ 11.00 | \$ 50,600.00 | |
| 55101-2000 | STEEL H-PILE, 14 X 102, IN PLACE | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3520 | 720 | LNFT | \$ 100.00 | \$ 72,000.00 | \$ 145.00 | \$ 104,400.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 64,800.00 | |
| 55104-1000 | DYNAMIC PILE LOAD TEST | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3540 | 2 | EACH | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 5,320.00 | \$ 10,640.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | |
| 55201-0200 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A (AE) | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3560 | 53 | CUYD (CQ) | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 53,000.00 | \$ 816.00 | \$ 43,248.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 74,200.00 | |
| 55201-0800 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE) | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3580 | 61 | CUYD (CQ) | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 73,200.00 | \$ 1,420.00 | \$ 86,620.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 85,400.00 | |
| 55202-2000 | STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS D (AE), FOR APPROACH SLABS, TYPE 2 | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3600 | 81 | SQYD (CQ) | \$ 400.00 | \$ 32,400.00 | \$ 532.00 | \$ 43,092.00 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 32,400.00 | |
| 55235-0000 | EXPANSION JOINTS | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3620 | 65 | LNFT (CQ) | \$ 75.00 | \$ 4,875.00 | \$ 106.00 | \$ 6,890.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 3,900.00 | |
| 55302-1000 | PRECAST, PRESTRESSED CONCRETE BOX BEAM, TYPE B1-48, MILLER CREEK BRIDGE | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3640 | 566 | LNFT (CQ) | \$ 450.00 | \$ 254,700.00 | \$ 423.00 | \$ 239,418.00 | \$ 490.00 | \$ 277,340.00 | |
| 55401-1000 | REINFORCING STEEL | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3660 | 9,430 | LB (CQ) | \$ 1.25 | \$ 11,787.50 | \$ 2.50 | \$ 23,575.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 28,290.00 | |
| 55401-2000 | REINFORCING STEEL, EPOXY COATED | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3680 | 6,140 | LB (CQ) | \$ 1.50 | \$ 9,210.00 | \$ 2.75 | \$ 16,885.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 18,420.00 | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 998,445.50** **\$ 1,406,768.00** **\$ 1,155,543.00**
 Project No: MT SWEETGRASS 210(1)

Project Name: MAIN BOULDER RIVER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

| | | CQ = "Contract Quantity" | | Engineer's Estimate | | MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION | | MA DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION | |
|------------|---|--------------------------|------------------|---------------------|-------------|------------------------|--------------|-------------------------|--|
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | |
| 55601-1100 | BRIDGE RAILING, STEEL, TWO RAIL (MDT W740) | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3700 | 188 | LNFT | (CQ) \$ 180.00 | \$ 33,840.00 | \$ 214.00 | \$ 40,232.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 24,440.00 | |
| 56401-1000 | BEARING DEVICE, ELASTOMERIC | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3720 | 32 | EACH | (CQ) \$ 400.00 | \$ 12,800.00 | \$ 461.00 | \$ 14,752.00 | \$ 34.00 | \$ 1,088.00 | |
| 60201-0800 | 24-INCH PIPE CULVERT | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3740 | 100 | LNFT | \$ 70.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 73.00 | \$ 7,300.00 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | |
| 61702-0600 | TERMINAL SECTION, TYPE FLARED | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3760 | 2 | EACH | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 4,310.00 | \$ 8,620.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | |
| 61702-0800 | TERMINAL SECTION TYPE TANGENT | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3780 | 2 | EACH | \$ 3,300.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 4,670.00 | \$ 9,340.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 8,000.00 | |
| 61707-0000 | STRUCTURE TRANSITION RAILING | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3800 | 50 | LNFT | \$ 180.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 124.00 | \$ 6,200.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | |
| 62201-0250 | DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3820 | 8 | HOUR | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 106.00 | \$ 848.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | |
| 62201-0350 | BACKHOE | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3840 | 8 | HOUR | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 106.00 | \$ 848.00 | \$ 125.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | |
| 62201-2050 | ROLLER | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3860 | 4 | HOUR | \$ 125.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 117.00 | \$ 468.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 520.00 | |
| 62201-2100 | COMPACTOR | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3880 | 4 | HOUR | \$ 125.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 117.00 | \$ 468.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 520.00 | |
| 62201-2750 | MOTOR GRADER | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3900 | 4 | HOUR | \$ 200.00 | \$ 800.00 | \$ 129.00 | \$ 516.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 680.00 | |
| 62201-3000 | HYDRAULIC EXCAVATOR | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3920 | 4 | HOUR | \$ 150.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 168.00 | \$ 672.00 | \$ 170.00 | \$ 680.00 | |
| 62301-0000 | GENERAL LABOR | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3940 | 16 | HOUR | \$ 60.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 54.50 | \$ 872.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 800.00 | |
| 62402-0200 | FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3960 | 0.5 | ACRE | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 8,300.00 | \$ 4,150.00 | \$ 13,500.00 | \$ 6,750.00 | |
| 62406-0200 | PLACING CONSERVED TOPSOIL, 3-INCH DEPTH | | | | | | | | |
| Line A3980 | 1.2 | ACRE | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 4,800.00 | \$ 2,040.00 | \$ 2,448.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 7,200.00 | |
| 62501-0000 | TURF ESTABLISHMENT | | | | | | | | |
| Line A4000 | 1.6 | ACRE | (CQ) \$ 2,100.00 | \$ 3,360.00 | \$ 2,960.00 | \$ 4,736.00 | \$ 1,800.00 | \$ 2,880.00 | |
| 63301-1000 | SIGN SYSTEM, GOVERNMENT FURNISHED SIGN AND POST | | | | | | | | |
| Line A4020 | 1 | EACH | \$ 300.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 1,180.00 | \$ 1,180.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | |
| 63309-0000 | DELINEATOR, CULVERT | | | | | | | | |

TABULATION OF BIDS

Option A **Total of Bid Items:** **\$ 998,445.50** **\$ 1,406,768.00** **\$ 1,155,543.00**
 Project No: MT SWEETGRASS 210(1)

Project Name: MAIN BOULDER RIVER ROAD IMPROVEMENTS

| | | CQ = "Contract Quantity" | | Engineer's Estimate | | MK WEEDEN CONSTRUCTION | | MA DEATLEY CONSTRUCTION | |
|------------|---|--------------------------|------------|---------------------|------------|------------------------|------------|-------------------------|--|
| Item No. | Quantity | Unit | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | |
| Line A4040 | 4 | EACH | \$ 45.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 151.00 | \$ 604.00 | \$ 130.00 | \$ 520.00 | |
| 63502-0400 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | |
| Line A4060 | 2 | EACH | \$ 70.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 173.00 | \$ 346.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 150.00 | |
| 63502-0600 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, BARRICADE TYPE 3 | | | | | | | | |
| Line A4080 | 2 | EACH | \$ 325.00 | \$ 650.00 | \$ 256.00 | \$ 512.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 600.00 | |
| 63502-1250 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, TUBULAR MARKER, TYPE 42-INCH | | | | | | | | |
| Line A4100 | 20 | EACH | \$ 35.00 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 59.50 | \$ 1,190.00 | \$ 25.00 | \$ 500.00 | |
| 63502-1300 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, DRUM | | | | | | | | |
| Line A4120 | 4 | EACH | \$ 45.00 | \$ 180.00 | \$ 114.00 | \$ 456.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 140.00 | |
| 63502-1500 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A | | | | | | | | |
| Line A4140 | 6 | EACH | \$ 50.00 | \$ 300.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 210.00 | |
| 63502-1700 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE C | | | | | | | | |
| Line A4160 | 20 | EACH | \$ 50.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 140.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 700.00 | |
| 63504-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN | | | | | | | | |
| Line A4180 | 101 | SQFT | \$ 18.00 | \$ 1,818.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 3,535.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 6,060.00 | |
| 63509-1000 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER | | | | | | | | |
| Line A4200 | 280 | FXHR | \$ 45.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | \$ 45.00 | \$ 12,600.00 | |
| 63610-2800 | CONDUIT, 4-INCH, PVC, SCHEDULE 80 | | | | | | | | |
| Line A4220 | 40 | LNFT | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 32.50 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | |